GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2593
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2011

VACANT POSTS IN CENTRAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES
Rajesh Shri M. B.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has got any data relating to number of posts currently lying vacant in Central Government Services; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken or proposed to be taken for filling up these posts?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (E&FS) SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA

(a)to(b): As per the information available, the estimated number of vacant posts of regular Central Government Civilian employees as on 1st March, 2010 was 5,33,936. All Ministries/ Departments are required to review their vacancies vis-A -vis the work load regularly and take necessary steps in the light of such reviews, as per requirements, subject to extant guidelines and rules on the matter.
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